VA – Loma Linda had been completed on March 31, 2017. The unaudited pro forma consolidated statements of operations for the year ended December 31,
2016 and the three months ended March 31, 2017 are presented as if the acquisition of VA – Loma Linda by the Company had occurred on May 27, 2016, the
date of lease commencement.

In management’s opinion, all adjustments necessary to reflect the acquisition of VA – Loma Linda have been made.

The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements as of March 31, 2017 and for the year ended December 31, 2016 and the three months
ended March 31, 2017 are not necessarily indicative of what the Company’s actual financial condition would have been at March 31, 2017 or what the
Company’s actual results of operations would have been assuming the transactions had occurred as of May 27, 2016, nor do they purport to represent our
financial condition or results of operation for future periods.

1

Easterly Government Properties, Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet
As of March 31, 2017
(Amounts in thousands, except share amounts)

Easterly
Government

Properties, Inc.
VA - Loma

Linda
Company Pro

Forma
  (A)   (B)
Assets

Real estate properties, net  $ 928,855  $ 189,833  $ 1,118,688
Cash and cash equivalents   5,241   (5,241)   —
Restricted cash   2,005   1,495   3,500
Deposits on acquisitions   8,750   (7,500)   1,250
Rents receivable   7,913   —   7,913
Accounts receivable   5,740   330   6,070
Deferred financing, net   1,652   —   1,652
Intangible assets, net   111,195   22,790   133,985
Interest rate swaps   3,893   —   3,893
Prepaid expenses and other assets   3,327   93   3,420
Total assets  $ 1,078,571  $ 201,800  $ 1,280,371

Liabilities
Revolving credit facility   158,167   (106,167)   52,000
Term loan facility, net   99,097   —   99,097
Notes payable, net   —   173,633   173,633
Mortgage notes payable, net   80,054   125,487   205,541
Intangible liabilities, net   40,629   —   40,629
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities   12,622   8,847   21,469
Total liabilities   390,569   201,800   592,369

Equity
Common stock, par value $0.01, 200,000,000 shares authorized,
  36,991,430 shares issued and outstanding at March 31, 2017.   370   —   370
Additional paid-in capital   599,233   —   599,233
Retained earnings   2,805   —   2,805
Cumulative dividends   (51,671)   —   (51,671)
Accumulated other comprehensive income   3,134   —   3,134

Total stockholders' equity   553,871   —   553,871
Non-controlling interest in Operating Partnership   134,131   —   134,131
Total equity   688,002   —   688,002

Total liabilities and equity  $ 1,078,571  $ 201,800  $ 1,280,371

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these consolidated financial statements.

2

Easterly Government Properties, Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations
For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2017
(Amounts in thousands, except share and per share amounts)

Easterly
Government
Properties,

Inc.
VA - Loma

Linda
Other

Adjustments
Company

Pro Forma
  (AA)   (BB)
Revenues
Rental income  $ 26,020  $ 3,653  $ —   $ 29,673
Tenant reimbursements   3,628   95   —   3,723
Other income   239   3   —   242
Total revenues   29,887   3,751   —   33,638
Operating expenses
Property operating   6,349   339   —   6,688
Real estate taxes   2,735   413   —   3,148
Depreciation and amortization   13,060   —   1,405  (CC)   14,465
Acquisition costs   532   —   —   532
Corporate general and administrative   3,444   —   —   3,444
Total expenses   26,120   752   1,405   28,277
Operating income   3,767   2,999   (1,405)   5,361
Other (expenses) / income
Interest expense, net   (2,417)   —   (2,334)  (DD)   (4,751)
Net income (loss)   1,350   2,999   (3,739)   610
Non-controlling interest in Operating Partnership   (266)   —   146  (EE)   (120)
Net income (loss) available to Easterly Government
   Properties, Inc.  $ 1,084  $ 2,999  $ (3,593)   $ 490
Net income (loss)  available to Easterly Government
   Properties, Inc. per share:
Basic  $ 0.03   $ 0.01
Diluted  $ 0.03   $ 0.01
Weighted-average common shares outstanding
Basic   36,891,595   36,891,595
Diluted   39,143,887   39,143,887

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these consolidated financial statements.

3

Easterly Government Properties, Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations
For the Year Ended December 31, 2016
(Amounts in thousands, except share and per share amounts)

Easterly
Government
Properties,

Inc.
VA - Loma

Linda*
Other

Adjustments
Company

Pro Forma
  (AA)   (BB)
Revenues
Rental income  $ 93,364  $ 8,720  $ —   $ 102,084
Tenant reimbursements   10,647   368   —   11,015
Other income   607   28   —   635
Total revenues   104,618   9,116   —   113,734
Operating expenses
Property operating   21,078   837   —   21,915
Real estate taxes   9,896   1,005   —   10,901
Depreciation and amortization   46,643   —   3,356  (CC)   49,999
Acquisition costs   1,798   —   —   1,798
Corporate general and administrative   12,289   —   —   12,289
Total expenses   91,704   1,842   3,356   96,902
Operating income   12,914   7,274   (3,356)   16,832
Other (expenses) / income
Interest expense, net   (8,177)   —   (5,571)  (DD)   (13,748)
Net income (loss)   4,737   7,274   (8,927)   3,084
Non-controlling interest in Operating Partnership   (1,322)   —   461  (EE)   (861)
Net income (loss) available to Easterly Government
   Properties, Inc.  $ 3,415  $ 7,274  $ (8,466)   $ 2,223
Net income (loss)  available to Easterly Government
   Properties, Inc. per share:
Basic  $ 0.11   $ 0.07
Diluted  $ 0.10   $ 0.07
Weighted-average common shares outstanding
Basic   30,645,279   30,645,279
Diluted   32,372,538   32,372,538

* The VA - Loma Linda lease commenced on May 27, 2016, upon completion of construction. As such the statement of revenues and certain expenses for the
period ended December 31, 2016 reflects operations for the period from May 27, 2016, the date of commencement of the lease, through December 31, 2016.